


LEGACY TRIBUTE 
GUILIO FIOCCHI

Giulio Fiocchi founded Fiocchi Munizioni in Lecco, Italy, in 
1876, transforming a struggling business into a respected 
manufacturer of sporting and military ammunition. Guided 
by precision, craftsmanship, and family leadership, the 
company grew through major industrial advances and 
endured two World Wars. � 

Today, Fiocchi Remains rooted in Lecco with �a strong U.S. 
presence in Ozark, Missouri, producing top-quality sporting, 
hunting, and defense ammunition. Across 150 years, the 
commitment Giulio established—quality, reliability, and 
continuous innovation—still defines every Fiocchi product.  
 
We’re honoring 150 Years of Innovation with our Limited 
Anniversary Edition Collectible Boxes in 2026.
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1876  
Founding of Fiocchi
Giulio Fiocchi establishes 
the company in Lecco, Italy, 
providing cartridges for  
breech-loading firearms  
and percussion caps.

1878 – 1880  
Early Success  
and Innovation
Company overcomes startup 
challenges; introduces 
brass in place of copper 
for primers and begins 
manufacturing its own 
gunpowder.

1888 – 1899  
Rapid Expansion
Production increases 
dramatically; Fiocchi 
purchases the Castello 
factory from the Badoni 
family for 100,000 lire, 
solidifying its industrial 
base.

1909 – 1913  
Belledo Factory 
Construction 
New Belledo plant 
established to increase 
production capacity and 
improve safety; early 
automation begins.

1932 
�Incorporation as S.A. 
Giulio Fiocchi
Fiocchi becomes a joint-
stock company with 6 million 
lire in capital; ammunition 
gains global reputation after 
Olympic gold by Renzo 
Morigi using Fiocchi rounds.

1950s  
Economic Miracle 
& Growth
Massive modernization; 
launches .22 rimfire and 
Flobert cartridges; rapid 
export growth under third 
Fiocchi generation.

1935 – 1939  
Expansion and 
Social Programs
Company invests in 
worker housing and 
schools; establishes 
SACAM for zippers and 
small metal parts.

1959 – 1967 
Plastic Shotshell  
Hull Innovation 
Fiocchi pioneers the transition 
to plastic shotshell hulls; 
industrial production begins 
in 1967.

1976 – 1977  
International 
Expansion 
Fiocchi Hellas (Greece) and 
Fiocchi España established; 
reinforces European and 
global reach.

1983 
Fiocchi U.S. 
Operations Begin 
Fiocchi of America is 
founded in Ozark, Missouri; 
becomes a key global 
production and distribution 
hub for the business.

1990s  
Global Modernization 
& Efficiency Drive 
Establishes subsidiaries and 
joint ventures in Europe and 
abroad; focuses on military, law 
enforcement, and export growth.

2010s  
Innovation & �International 
Leadership 
Major investments in automation, 
new defense product lines, and 
environmentally responsible 
components.

1947  
Postwar Rebirth
Production resumes; 
introduces SUR (non-
corrosive) primer and 
advanced button-making 
automation.

1915 – 1918   
World War I Production
Fiocchi supplies millions of 
cartridges and detonators 
for the Italian Army, marking 
the company’s first major 
defense contracts.

1940 – 1945   
World War II 
& Occupation
Produces military ammo, 
facilities bombed in 1945  
but rebuilt without  
external aid.

1966  
90th Anniversary 
& Papal Audience
Fiocchi employees 
and family received by 
Pope Paul VI in Rome; 
company recognized 
as global leader.

1973 
Entry into the 
U.S. Market
Giulio Fiocchi Inc. est. 
in Charleston, SC; 
foundation for future 
Fiocchi of America 
operations.

1980s 
Fiocchi Group 
Formation
Creates Fiocchi 
Munizioni (ammunition) 
and Fiocchi Snaps 
(buttons) under a 
holding company for 
strategic flexibility.

1991  
Sale of Button 
Division
Fiocchi sells button 
business to Prym, 
focusing fully on 
ammunition as its  
core business.

2002 – 2007   
Strategic Partnerships 
& New Materials
Creates IAG (Italian 
Ammunition Group) with 
Baschieri & Pellagri; launches 
lead-free ZP primers and 
expands sustainable 
production.

2020s 
Global Expansion 
& Strategic Ownership
The Fiocchi Group is 
purchased by Czechoslovak 
Group (CSG); Fiocchi 
of America joins The 
Kinetic Group under CSG 
ownership; expanding global 
footprint while maintaining 
Lecco as its historic heart.

1887 � 
Giulio Marries 
Giuseppina Cantù
Marks the start of the 
Fiocchi family dynasty and 
enduring family stewardship 
of the company.

1903 – 1907  
Diversification Begins
Fiocchi expands into 
button manufacturing using 
cartridge brass scraps; 
opens the Caroncino 
button plant.

1916  
Passing of Founder 
Giulio Fiocchi
Leadership transitions to 
his sons Carlo and Pietro, 
beginning the second 
Fiocchi generation.

1920s   
Postwar Modernization 
& New Products
Company rebuilds, introduces 
automatic clay pigeon launchers 
(Velox), expands button production, 
and forms UVM sale consortium with 
Beaux and Piloni.

FOUNDING ERA 
1876-1920’s

GROWTH & INNOVATION 
1932-1960’s

GLOBAL EXPANSION 
1970-1996

MODERN ERA 
2000-2020
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SHOT
Fiocchi triple filters its shot yielding the 

most spherical �and uniform pellets for 

the most effective patterning.

PRIMER
Fiocchi’s shotshell primers �are 

more sensitive and responsive �for 

consistent reliability.

WAD
Fiocchi wad technology �produces dense, 
consistent patterns for phenomenal 
hunting and clay busting performance.

POWDER
Fiocchi’s powder blend is �formulated for 

cleanliness, consistency and reduced recoil.

From quail fields and duck blinds to Olympic podiums and everything in-between, Fiocchi 

shotshells lead the industry in reliable operation and downrange performance for 

waterfowl, upland, clays, defense, and top-level competition. Our craftsmanship heritage 

blends with the latest technology and component innovation to ensure gold-medal 

results in every shotgun endeavor.

A PATTERN OF  

SUCCESS
DEPENDABILITY EVERY SINGLE TIME. 
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Designed for dedicated dove hunters, Texas White Wing offers the perfect mix of 
pattern density andvelocity to keep you in the action from sunrise to sunset.  
Whether you’re in the vast fields of Texas or your favorite local hunting spot,  
trust Fiocchi to deliver heritage, consistency, and the knockdown power you demand.

Plus, it all comes in a convenient 4-box carton with a sturdy field 
handle—making it easy to carry and the envy of everyone in the field. 
Practical, portable, and performance-focused.

TEXAS WHITE WING
ITEM NUMBER GAUGE LENGTH TYPE OZ. FPS SHOT

12TWW187 12 2-³⁄₄" Lead 1-1/8 7.5
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TEXAS WHITE WING

NEW

Arkansas Steel was crafted for the grit and grind of waterfowl season — whether you’re hunkered 

in flooded timber or posted up in a blind along the flyway. With tight patterning and reliable cycling, 

it’s the go-to load when every shot matters and limits are on the line.

And for added convenience, it comes packed in a rugged 4-box field carton with a sturdy carry 

handle — ready to roll, no matter where your next hunt takes you. Reliable. Packable. Purpose-built.

ARKANSAS STEEL 
WATERFOWL

ARKANSAS STEEL WATERFOWL
ITEM NUMBER GAUGE LENGTH TYPE OZ. FPS SHOT

123ADS2 12 3" Steel 1-¹⁄₅ 1550 2

123ADS3 12 3" Steel 1-¹⁄₅ 1550 3

123ADS4 12 3" Steel 1-¹⁄₅ 1550 4
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NEW
NEW
NEW
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GOLDEN  
WATERFOWL 
Fiocchi waterfowl steel-shot is  
precise, powerful, reliable shotshells 
for maximum performance.

GOLDEN WATERFOWL
ITEM NUMBER GAUGE LENGTH TYPE OZ. FPS SHOT

123SGWBB 12 3" Plated Steel 1-¼ 1350 BB

123SGW1 12 3" Plated Steel 1-¼ 1350 1

123SGW2 12 3" Plated Steel 1-¼ 1350 2

123SGW3 12 3" Plated Steel 1-¼ 1350 3

123SGW4 12 3" Plated Steel 1-¼ 1350 4
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With Fiocchi’s alternative material Golden Waterfowl Bismuth, flaring waterfowl won’t stand 

a chance. The high velocity paired with greater energy transfer, dense patterns and extended 

ranges makes you the deadliest wing shooter in the duck blind this season. Fiocchi uses high 

density 9.75g/cc bismuth in a precision loaded, moisture resistant, sealed hull that will provide 

you with the best performance shot after shot. No one else can deliver more lethality at an 

effective price from a trusted brand. 

GOLDEN  
WATERFOWL BISMUTH

GOLDEN WATERFOWL BISMUTH
ITEM NUMBER GAUGE LENGTH TYPE OZ. FPS SHOT

123GB2 12 3" Bismuth 1-⅜ 1450 2

123GB4 12 3" Bismuth 1-⅜ 1450 4

123GB6 12 3" Bismuth 1-⅜ 1450 6

203GB4 20 3" Bismuth 1-¹∕₁₆ 1250 4

283GB4 28 3" Bismuth ¹⁵∕₁₆ 1350 4
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SPEED sTEAL 
Made specifically for targeting 
early season teal.

FLYWAY SPEED sTEAL SERIES
ITEM NUMBER GAUGE LENGTH TYPE OZ. FPS SHOT

12FST4 12 2-3/4" Plated Steel 1-1/8 1415 4

12FST6 12 2-3/4" Plated Steel 1-1/8 1415 6
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Whether shooting mallards over decoys or pass-shooting geese at ultra-long-range, Fiocchi 

Flyway® steel shotshells come in a wide variety of loads to suit your specific needs. Flyway Series 

shotshells combine treated steel shot, protective wads, and matched powders to deliver reliably 

dense patterns and confident terminal performance from a load that is easy on your shoulder,  

but hard on your target. When you must use steel shot, there is a Fiocchi Flyway shotshell you  

can depend on.

FLYWAY SERIES

FLYWAY SERIES
ITEM NUMBER GAUGE LENGTH TYPE OZ. FPS SHOT

1235ST1 12 3-1/2" Plated Steel 1-3/8 1470 1

1235ST2 12 3-1/2" Plated Steel 1-3/8 1470 2

1235ST3B 12 3-1/2" Plated Steel 1-3/8 1470 BBB

1235STBB 12 3-1/2" Plated Steel 1-3/8 1470 BB

123ST1 12 3" Plated Steel 1-1/8 1500 1

123ST151 12 3" Plated Steel 1-¹⁄₅ 1550 1

123ST152 12 3" Plated Steel 1-¹⁄₅ 1550 2

123ST153 12 3" Plated Steel 1-¹⁄₅ 1550 3

123ST154 12 3" Plated Steel 1-¹⁄₅ 1550 4

123ST15B 12 3" Plated Steel 1-¹⁄₅ 1550 BB

123ST2 12 3" Plated Steel 1-1/8 1500 2

123ST3 12 3" Plated Steel 1-1/8 1500 3

123ST4 12 3" Plated Steel 1-1/8 1500 4

123ST6 12 3" Plated Steel 1-1/8 1500 6

123STBB 12 3" Plated Steel 1-1/8 1500 BB

203ST2 20 3" Plated Steel 7/8 1500 2

203ST3 20 3" Plated Steel 7/8 1500 3

203ST4 20 3" Plated Steel 7/8 1500 4
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Chart depicts pellet count based on payload vs. shot size
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Waterfowl shotshells reach the zenith with Fiocchi’s standout Golden Goose, back by popular 

demand. Fiocchi combines the industry’s best plated steel shot with heavy-duty wads, no-fail 

primers, and carefully selected powders. With exhaustive ballistic and field testing, the results 

are a large waterfowl load heralded worldwide for its accuracy, dense patterns, high velocity, and 

easy-shooting nature.

GOLDEN GOOSE
ITEM NUMBER GAUGE LENGTH TYPE OZ. FPS SHOT

1235GG1 12 3-1/2" Plated Steel 1-5/8 1430 1

1235GG2 12 3-1/2” Plated Steel 1-5/8 1430 2

1235GG3B 12 3-1/2” Plated Steel 1-5/8 1430 BBB

1235GGBB 12 3-1/2” Plated Steel 1-5/8 1430 BB

1235GGT 12 3-1/2” Plated Steel 1-5/8 1430 T

SHOT PELLET COUNT
SHOTSHELL 3/4 7/8 1 1 1/8 1 1 1/4 1 1/3 1 1 5/8

7 315 368 420

6 237 316 356

4 143 167 191 215 230 239 263

3 115 134 172 183 191 210

2 109 141 150 156 172

1 116 124 129 142 161 167

BB 81 86 90 99 113 117

BBB 69 76 84 95 101

T 66 73 83 84

SH
O
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GOLDEN GOOSE

FIOCCHI PELLET BREAKDOWN
Pellet count plays a major role in pattern density and downrange 
performance. Use the chart below to see how different shot sizes and 
payload weights stack up, so you can select the ideal load for upland 
game, waterfowl, or target shooting. 
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GOLDEN TURKEY
ITEM NUMBER GAUGE LENGTH TYPE OZ. FPS SHOT

123TRKC4 12 3" Lead 1-³⁄₄ 1200 4

123TRKC5 12 3" Lead 1-³⁄₄ 1200 5

123TRKC6 12 3" Lead 1-³⁄₄ 1200 6

GOLDEN TURKEY 
Experience perfected power,  
clean precision, and unmatched 
performance.
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Dense patterns, deep penetration, and long-range performance combine for the ultimate 

tungsten turkey hunting load. Fiocchi’s Golden Turkey TSS brings performance head and neck 

above the rest. Three-inch offerings in 12-gauge, 20-gauge, 410 bore and now 28-gauge deliver 

hard-hitting knockdown power using the finest 18 g/cc tungsten shot and most consistent 

patterns on the market. The Fiocchi product development team has developed a true, high-grade 

load proven effective against the toughest of birds. Avid turkey hunters know the Fiocchi Golden 

Turkey TSS difference.

GOLDEN TURKEY TSS

GOLDEN TURKEY TSS
ITEM NUMBER GAUGE LENGTH TYPE OZ. FPS SHOT

123TSS7 12 3" Tungsten 1-⁵⁄₈ 1200 7

123TSS9 12 3" Tungsten 1-⁵⁄₈ 1200 9

203TSS9 20 3" Tungsten 1-⅜ 1225 9

283TSS9 28 3" Tungsten 1-¹⁄₁₆ 1350 9

410TSS9 410 BORE 3" Tungsten ¹³∕₁₆ 1100 9
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GOLDEN PHEASANT 
BISMUTH 
Hard-hitting, alternative material bismuth 
for consistent upland performance.

GOLDEN PHEASANT BISMUTH
ITEM NUMBER GAUGE LENGTH TYPE OZ. FPS SHOT

12GPB4 12 2-³⁄₄" Bismuth 1-¼ 1400 4

12GPB6 12 2-³⁄₄" Bismuth 1-¼ 1400 6

U
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Fast-paced upland hunting requires hard-hitting pellets delivered on target and with an 

authoritative punch. Fiocchi’s Golden Pheasant does exactly that, courtesy of precision nickel-

plated lead shot and innovative wads that provide the kind of consistent, optimized patterns and 

velocities needed to bring down challenging birds.

GOLDEN PHEASANT
ITEM NUMBER GAUGE LENGTH TYPE OZ. FPS SHOT

12GP 12 2-³⁄₄" Nickel Plated 1-⅜ 1250 4, 5, 6

12GPX 12 2-³⁄₄" Nickel Plated 1-⅜ 1485 4, 5, 6

123GP 12 3" Nickel Plated 1-³⁄₄ 1200 4, 5, 6

16GP 16 2-³⁄₄" Nickel Plated 1-1/8 1310 5, 6

20GP 20 2-³⁄₄" Nickel Plated 1 1245 5, 6, 7.5

203GP 20 3" Nickel Plated 1-¼ 1200 4, 5 ,6

28GP 28 2-³⁄₄" Nickel Plated ⁷⁄₈ 1300 5, 6, 7.5

283GP 28 3" Nickel Plated 1-¹⁄₁₆ 1200 5, 6, 7.5

SH
O
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GOLDEN PHEASANT
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UPLAND STEEL 
Versatile, high-quality shotshells for  
every hunt, including alternative  
material options.

FIELD DYNAMICS UPLAND STEEL
ITEM NUMBER GAUGE LENGTH TYPE OZ. FPS SHOT

12HVST4 12 2-3/4" Steel 1-1/8 1400 4

12HVST6 12 2-3/4" Steel 1-1/8 1400 6
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From October squirrels to flushing grouse, the Fiocchi High Velocity line of hunting shotshells have 

a proven reputation in the field for putting wild game on the table. Utilizing the same attention 

to high-quality components and industry-leading manufacturing standards as in Fiocchi’s up-

level waterfowl and competition shotshells means High Velocity loads deliver reliable cycling and 

exceptional downrange performance in every cartridge...no matter the game or the season.

FIELD DYNAMICS HIGH VELOCITY
ITEM NUMBER GAUGE LENGTH TYPE OZ. FPS SHOT

12HV 12 2-3/4" Lead 1-1/4 1330 4, 5, 6, 7.5, 8, 9

123HV 12 3 Lead 1-3/4 1330 4, 5, 6

16HV 16 2-3/4" Lead 1-1/8 1300 5, 6, 7.5

20HV 20 2-3/4" Lead 1 1220 5, 6, 7.5, 8, 9

203HV 20 3 Lead 1-1/4 1200 4, 5, 6, 7.5, 8

28HV 28 2-3/4" Lead 3/4 1300 6, 7.5, 8, 9

283HV 28 3 Lead 1 1300 5, 6, 7.5, 8

410HV 410 BORE 3 Lead 1 -¹⁄₁₆ 1140 6, 7.5, 8, 9

SH
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FIELD DYNAMICS 
HIGH VELOCITY
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BUCKSHOT & SLUG 
Proven 12-gauge loads for hunting 
versatility and reliable home defense.

FIELD DYNAMICS BUCKSHOT & SLUG
ITEM NUMBER GAUGE LENGTH TYPE OZ. FPS SHOT

12LESLUG 12 2-3/4" Lead 7/8 1300 SLUG

12FHV9P 12 2-3/4" Nickel Plated 9 1325 9 PELLET

12HV9P 12 2-3/4" Nickel Plated 9 1325 9 PELLET

12HV4BK 12 2-3/4" Nickel Plated 27 1325 4BK

FI
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For most sporting enthusiasts, dove hunting is more than getting birds in the bag. It is also about 

tradition and heritage. That heritage lives in every load of Fiocchi Dove & Quail. Our #7.5 and #8 

chilled lead shot is backed by carefully designed wads and propelled by top-grade powder to  

deliver predictable shot patterns and reliable cycling with all-day shooting comfort.

FIELD DYNAMICS DOVE & QUAIL
ITEM NUMBER GAUGE LENGTH TYPE OZ. FPS SHOT

12GT 12 2-3/4" Lead 1 1250 7.5, 8

12GTX18 12 2-3/4" Lead 1-1/8 1250 7.5, 8

16GT 16 2-3/4" Lead 1 1165 7.5, 8

20GT 20 2-3/4" Lead 7/8 1210 7.5, 8

28GT 28 2-3/4" Lead 3/4 1200 8

410GT 410 BORE 2-1/2" Lead 1/2 1200 8
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FIELD DYNAMICS 
DOVE & QUAIL
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Super Crushers use cushioned wads, 
clean powders to crush clays.

SUPER CRUSHER
ITEM NUMBER GAUGE LENGTH TYPE OZ. FPS SHOT

12LESLUG 12 2-3/4" Lead 7/8 1300 SLUG
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We called this load Crusher for a reason — it crushes targets in sporting clays, skeet, trap, and 

five-stand while still delivering less felt recoil and a more consistent pattern than competing 

brands. Loaded with high-quality Fiocchi components, this ammunition delivers the reliable 

performance you demand in a competition load.

CRUSHER
ITEM NUMBER GAUGE LENGTH TYPE OZ. FPS SHOT

12CRSR75 12 2-¾" Lead 1 1300 7.5

12CRSR8 12 2-¾" Lead 1 1300 8

CRUSHER SPREADER
ITEM NUMBER GAUGE LENGTH TYPE OZ. FPS SHOT

12CPTR8 12 2-3/4" Lead 1 1300 8
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CRUSHER
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WHITE RINO LITE 
Built for long training days, offering 
softer recoil without sacrificing 
performance—delivering smooth 
cycling and clay-crushing power at 
1,150 fps.
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WHITE RINO LITE
ITEM NUMBER GAUGE LENGTH TYPE OZ. FPS SHOT

12WRNL75 12 2-¾" Lead 1-¹⁄₈ 1200 7.5

12WRNL8 12 2-¾" Lead 1-¹⁄₈ 1200 8

12WRNL9 12 2-¾" Lead 1-¹⁄₈ 1200 9

WHITE RINO SUPER LITE
ITEM NUMBER GAUGE LENGTH TYPE OZ. FPS SHOT

12WRSL75 12 2-¾" Lead 1-¹⁄₈ 1150 7.5

12WRSL8 12 2-¾" Lead 1-¹⁄₈ 1150 8

One of Fiocchi’s most respected and well-known lines of target shotshells is the White Rino. They 

are designed for discriminating shooters who favor a softer recoil for high-volume range days 

but with a dense pattern and velocity that will reach out there. White Rino shotshells mix clean-

burning powders, one-piece cushioned wads, and high antimony shot for an excellent shooting 

experience in SxS, O/U, and semi-autos alike.

WHITE RINO
ITEM NUMBER GAUGE LENGTH TYPE OZ. FPS SHOT

12WRNO75 12 2-¾" Lead 1-¹⁄₈ 1250 7.5

12WRNO8 12 2-¾" Lead 1-¹⁄₈ 1250 8

WHITE RINO SPREADER
ITEM NUMBER GAUGE LENGTH TYPE OZ. FPS SHOT

12SSCX8 12 2-¾" Lead 1-¹⁄₈ 1250 8

WHITE RINO CRUSHER
ITEM NUMBER GAUGE LENGTH TYPE OZ. FPS SHOT

12WRCRS7 12 2-3/4" Lead 1-¹⁄₈ 1300 7.5

12WRCRS8 12 2-¾" Lead 1-¹⁄₈ 1300 8

WHITE RINO INTERNATIONAL 24 GRAM
ITEM NUMBER GAUGE LENGTH TYPE OZ. FPS SHOT

12IN2475 12 2-3/4" Lead 24 1350 7.5

12IN249 12 2-¾" Lead 24 1350 9
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WHITE RINO
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LITTLE RINO 
The Fiocchi Little Rino is a 1-ounce, 
1250 fps target handicap load 
designed for sporting clays, delivering 
explosive performance and a winning 
edge for competitors.
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LITTLE RINO
ITEM NUMBER GAUGE LENGTH TYPE OZ. FPS SHOT

12TX75 12 2-¾" Lead 1 1250 7.5

12TX8 12 2-¾" Lead 1 1250 8

PAPER LITTLE RINO
ITEM NUMBER GAUGE LENGTH TYPE OZ. FPS SHOT

12FPTX75 12 2-¾" Lead 1 1250 7.5

12FPTX8 12 2-¾" Lead 1 1250 8

All the performance of Fiocchi target shotshell but with a steel payload, Fiocchi Steel Target 

provides a shot that is optimized for exceptional ballistic performance. Our powder blend is 

formulated for cleanliness, consistency, and reduced recoil. For your environmentally-friendly 

target shotshell option, put your trust in Fiocchi Steel Target. 
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STEEL TARGET

STEEL TARGET
ITEM NUMBER GAUGE LENGTH TYPE OZ. FPS SHOT

12S1187 12 2-¾" Steel 1-¹⁄₈ 1375 7

12SLR7 12 2-¾" Steel 1 1200 7

20SLR7 12 2-¾" Steel 7/8 1225 7
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VIP HEAVY 
Available for 20- and 28-gauge 2¾″ 
chambers—deliver authoritative 7/8-
oz (20) and 3/4-oz (28) payloads at 
1,250 fps and 1,300 fps respectively, 
taking sub-gauge competition ammo 
to the next level and breaking fringe 
targets.
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Fiocchi VIP Target Loads are built on a legacy of success as the best sub-gauge range ammunition 

available for competitive shooters. VIP is purpose-built to meet Olympic and world-class shooters’ 

no-compromise performance by employing the highest-quality components derived through 

extensive load development and in-field-testing. Now you can rely on the same quality loads the 

champions use.
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VIP

VIP HEAVY
ITEM NUMBER GAUGE LENGTH TYPE OZ. FPS SHOT

20VIPH75 20 2-¾" Lead 7/8 1250 7.5

20VIPH8 20 2-¾" Lead 7/8 1250 8

28VIPH75 28 2-¾" Lead 3/4 1300 7.5

28VIPH8 28 2-¾" Lead 3/4 1300 8

VIP
ITEM NUMBER GAUGE LENGTH TYPE OZ. FPS SHOT

20VIP75 20 2-¾" Lead 7/8 1200 7.5

20VIP8 20 2-¾" Lead 7/8 1200 8

20VIP9 20 2-¾" Lead 7/8 1200 9

28VIP75 28 2-¾" Lead ¾ 1200 7.5

28VIP8 28 2-¾" Lead ¾ 1200 8

28VIP9 28 2-¾" Lead ¾ 1200 9

410VIP75 .410 2-¹⁄₂" Lead ¹⁄₂ 1250 7.5

410VIP8 .410 2-¹⁄₂" Lead ¹⁄₂ 1250 8

410VIP9 .410 2-¹⁄₂" Lead ¹⁄₂ 1250 9
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Affordable price does not mean compromised performance—at least not when you are talking 

about Fiocchi’s Shooting Dynamics line of clay shotshells. Shooting Dynamics ammo is designed to 

provide shooters the best-performing shotshells at the best possible price. Powered by Fiocchi’s 

industry-leading primers, Shooting Dynamics blends first-run chilled lead shot with one-piece cups, 

cushioned wads, and clean-burning powder for reliability and downrange performance that belies 

its price point.

SH
O

TSH
ELLS

SHOOTING DYNAMICS

SHOOTING DYNAMICS
ITEM NUMBER GAUGE LENGTH TYPE OZ. FPS SHOT

12SD18H7 12 2-3/4" Lead 1-1/8 1200 7.5

12SD18H8 12 2-3/4" Lead 1-1/8 1200 8

12SD18L7 12 2-3/4" Lead 1-1/8 1165 7.5

12SD18L8 12 2-3/4" Lead 1-1/8 1165 8

12SD18L9 12 2-3/4" Lead 1-1/8 1165 9

12SD18X7 12 2-3/4" Lead 1-1/8 1250 7.5

12SD18X8 12 2-3/4" Lead 1-1/8 1250 8

12SD1H75 12 2-3/4" Lead 1 1200 7.5

12SD1H8 12 2-3/4" Lead 1 1200 8

12SD1H9 12 2-3/4" Lead 1 1200 9

12SD1L75 12 2-3/4" Lead 1 1170 7.5

12SD1L8 12 2-3/4" Lead 1 1170 8

12SD1X75 12 2-3/4" Lead 1 1250 7.5

12SD1X8 12 2-3/4" Lead 1 1250 8

12SD78H7 12 2-3/4" Lead 7/8 1350 7.5

12SD78H8 12 2-3/4" Lead 7/8 1350 8

12SDHV75 12 2-3/4" Lead 1-1/8 1280 7.5

12SDHV8 12 2-3/4" Lead 1-1/8 1280 8

SHOOTING DYNAMICS LOW RECOIL
ITEM NUMBER GAUGE LENGTH TYPE OZ. FPS SHOT

1278OZ75 12 2-3/4" Lead 7/8 1200 7.5

1278OZ8 12 2-3/4" Lead 7/8 1200 8

20LITE75 20 2-3/4" Lead 3/4 1075 7.5

SHOOTING DYNAMICS 3 GUN
ITEM NUMBER GAUGE LENGTH TYPE OZ. FPS SHOT

12BK3G00 12 2-3/4" Lead 9 1250 9 PELLET

12DH3G75 12 2-3/4" Lead 1-1/8 1200 7.5

12DL3G75 12 2-3/4" Lead 1 1170 7.5

12SLG3G 12 2-3/4" Lead 7/8 1300 SLUG

3 GUN 
Provides low recoil and flawless reliability, giving 
serious 3-Gun shooters the winning edge.
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If there is one firearm platform that offers the most diverse home defense and close-quarter 

engagement capabilities, it is the shotgun. Fiocchi offers reliable and effective defensive shotgun 

ammo for both civilians and law enforcement professionals through the Defense Dynamics line. 

Chambered for 2-3/4-inch 12-gauge, Defense Dynamics shotshells are available in a one-ounce 

slug, defense buck, breaching slug, rubber buck, and rubber slug. They are made with the same 

demanding quality and component requiRements as the company’s top-end ammunition.

SH
O
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DEFENSE DYNAMICS

DEFENSE DYNAMICS
ITEM NUMBER GAUGE LENGTH TYPE OZ. FPS SHOT

12SLUG 12 2-3/4" Lead 1 1560 SLUG

12LRSLUG 12 2-3/4" Lead 1 1150 SLUG

12LE9P 12 2-3/4" Lead 9 PELLET 1150 1BK

12EX9P 12 2-3/4" Lead 9 PELLET 1250 1BK

12BK008 12 2-3/4" Lead 8 PELLET 1325 00BK

12LERB10 12 2-3/4" Rubber 15 PELLET 790 15 PELLET

12LEBRE 12 2-3/4" Breaching Slug 1 1045 SLUG

12LEBAT 12 2-3/4" Rubber 1 740 SLUG
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BULLET
High-quality materials combine with 

precision manufacturing to create bullets 

with predictable flight characteristics 

and terminal performance.

PRIMER
Fiocchi primers are more sensitive 

and responsive for consistent and 

reliable ignition, every time.

BRASS CASE
Fiocchi makes brass cases with the ideal 
hardness and dimensional tolerances to 
ensure reliable function.

POWDER
Extensive powder testing and load development 

means powder charges with stable burn rates 

essential for accuracy.

150 YEARS OF  

PRECISION
Fiocchi’s centerfire rifle ammo blends Old World craftsmanship with industry leading 

material technology and component engineering to deliver ammunition that meets the 

accuracy and dependability requiRements of the most demanding shooters.

HERITAGE. INNOVATION. PERFORMANCE.



CELEBRATING 150 YEARS OF PRECISION

38
BA

CK
W

O
O

D
S 

H
U

N
TE

R

FIOCCHIUSA.COM

39
H

U
N

T
8 

 
C

A
LI

B
ER

S

243 W
in

6.5 Creedmoor

270 W
in

7mm-08 Rem

7mm Rem Mag
308 W

in

30-06 Springfield
300 W

in Mag
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Why hunt with soft lead when you can hit like a hammer? This all-copper bullet is built for serious 

hunters who demand no-nonsense performance, shot after shot. It drives deep, hits hard, and 

flies flat—delivering lethal impact on whitetail, black bear, hogs, coyotes, or anything else that 

crosses your path. With superior pass-through penetration and controlled expansion, this all-

copper design ensures overwhelming energy transfer for exacting results. 

BACKWOODS HUNTER
C
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TER
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E

BACKWOODS HUNTER
ITEM NUMBER CALIBER TYPE GR. FPS

243CHA 243 Win Copper Hollow Point 80 3415

270CHA 270 Win Copper Hollow Point 130 3100

65CMCHA 6.5 Creedmoor Copper Hollow Point 120 2900

7MM08CHA 7mm-08 Rem Copper Hollow Point 140 2825

7RMCHA 7mm Rem Mag Copper Hollow Point 160 2935

308CHB 308 Win Copper Hollow Point 150 2900

3006CHA 30-06 Springfield Copper Hollow Point 150 2950

300WMCHA 300 Win Mag Copper Hollow Point 165 3100NEW

NEW

NEW

NEW

NEW

NEW

NEW

NEW
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204 Ruger

350 Legend
360 Buckhammer
222 Rem
22-250 Rem
223 Rem
243 W

in
25-06 Rem

270 W
in

6.5 Creedmoor

7mm-08 Rem
7mm Magnum
30-06 Springfield
300 W

in Mag
30-30 W

in
308 W

in
45-70 Govt
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Fiocchi’s Field Dynamics hunting ammo delivers workhorse reliability—high-quality brass, lead-

free primers, predictable powders, and precision bullets—offering V-Max for varmints, tough soft 

points for big game, and hollow-point flat-noses up to .45-70 at an affordable price.

FIELD DYNAMICS
C
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E

FIELD DYNAMICS
ITEM NUMBER CALIBER TYPE GR. FPS

350LB 350 Legend FSP 180 2100

360BHB 360 Buckhammer SP 200 2200

204HVA20 204 Ruger V-MAX 32 4125

222HVA 222 Rem V-MAX 50 3200

22250HVB 22-250 Rem V-MAX 40 4100

22250B 22-250 Rem PSP 55 3650

22250HVD 22-250 Rem V-MAX 55 3650

223HVB20 223 Rem V-MAX 40 3650

223HVA20 223 Rem V-MAX 50 3300

223B20 223 Rem PSP 55 3230

223HVC20 223 Rem V-MAX 55 3240

243SPD 243 Win PSP 100 3050

2506B 25-06 Rem PSP 117 2975

65CMB 6.5 Creedmoor PSP 129 2820

270SPB 270 Win PSP 130 3010

7MM08B 7mm-08 Rem PSP 139 2800

7RMA 7mm Magnum PSP 139 3150

7RMB 7mm Magnum PSP 175 2850

3006B 30-06 Springfield PSP 150 2910

3006C 30-06 Springfield PSP 165 2800

3006D 30-06 Springfield PSP 180 2700

300WMB 300 Win Mag PSP 180 3000

3030B 30-30 Win FSP 150 2390

3030C 30-30 Win FSP 170 2200

308B 308 Win PSP 150 2750

308D 308 Win PSP 165 2700

4570B 45-70 Govt HPFN 300 1900

NEW
NEW
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223 Rem

243 W
in

6mm Creedmoor
6.5 Creedmoor
6.5 PRC

308 W
in

7mm PRC

270 W
in

7mm-08 Rem
7mm Magnum
300 Blackoout
30-06 Springfield
300 W

in Mag
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Maximizing results from “here” to “way out there” is what Fiocchi’s Hyperformance Hunt line is all 

about. Our selection of high coefficient, flat-trajectory bullets carefully engineered for controlled 

expansion and maximum weight retention across a broad range of velocities provides hunters the 

confidence of decisive terminal performance on any big game animal.

HYPERFORMANCE HUNT
C
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E

HYPERFORMANCE HUNT
ITEM NUMBER CALIBER TYPE GR. FPS

243TTSX 243 Win Barnes TTSX 80 3275

6CMTT 6mm Creedmoor Barnes TTSX 80 3300

65CMTTSX 6.5 Creedmoor Barnes TTSX 120 2900

65PRCTT 6.5 PRC Barnes TTSX 120 3070

308TTSX 308 Win Barnes TTSX 168 2670

7PRCTT 7mm PRC Barnes TTSX 150 3110

223VGNT 223 Rem Varmint Grenade 50 3300

243HSB 243 Win SST 95 2950

65CMHSA 6.5 Creedmoor SST 129 2840

270HSB 270 Win SST 150 2860

7MM08HSA 7mm-08 Rem SST 139 2800

7RMHSA 7mm Magnum SST 154 3100

300BLKHA 300 Blackout SST 125 2200

308HSA 308 Win SST 150 2860

308HSC 308 Win SST 180 2570

3006HSC 30-06 Springfield SST 180 2675

300WMHSA 300 Win Mag SST 180 3000

NEW
NEW
NEW
NEW
NEW
NEW
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223 Rem

6.5 Creedmoor

6mm Creedmoor

7mm PRC

6.5 PRC

308 W
in

Fiocchi’s Hyperformance Match cartridges are designed from case head to bullet tip with one 

mission only—synchronize point-of-aim with point-of-impact at extReme distances...shot after shot. 

With bullets featuring ± 0.0003 concentricity, weight tolerance to ±0.3 grains, and a profile 

ensuring a high ballistic coefficient, Hyperformance Match is the new go-to for precision factory 

target ammunition that stands neck-and-neck with custom hand loads.

C
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E
HYPERFORMANCE 
MATCH

HYPERFORMANCE MATCH
ITEM NUMBER CALIBER TYPE GR. FPS

6CMRD 6mm Creedmoor Nosler RDF 105 3025

65PRCRD 6.5 PRC Nosler RDF 140 2980

7PRCRD 7mm PRC Nosler RDF 185 2750

223MKC 223 Rem HPBT MK 69 2850

223MKD 223 Rem HPBT MK 77 2725

65CMMKC 6.5 Creedmoor HPBT MK 142 2675

308MKB 308 Win HPBT MK 168 2650

308MKD 308 Win HPBT MK 175 2595

NEW
NEW

NEW
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223 Rem

300 Blackout Subsonic

300 Blackout

308 W
in

Fiocchi’s Hyperformance Defense rifle line is the ultimate solution for modern self-defense and 

short-barrel rifle performance. This versatile lineup includes precision-engineered SBR Enhanced 

ammunition, optimized for short barrels ranging from 7.5” to 11.5”, and designed to deliver 

maximum ballistic and terminal performance. The line also features the cutting-edge 4.6x30mm 

cartridge—a high-velocity, low-recoil round favored by elite military forces and law enforcement, 

offering top-tier ballistic results with its 38-grain tipped hollow point.
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E
HYPERFORMANCE 
DEFENSE SBR

HYPERFORMANCE DEFENSE
ITEM NUMBER CALIBER TYPE GR. FPS

223SBRD 223 Rem Polymer Tip Boat Tail 77 2750

300BKSBA 300 Blackout Soft Point 125 2200

300BKSBS 300 Blackout Subsonic Nosler Ballistic Tip 220 1075

308SBRA 308 Win Polymer Tip Boat Tail 125 3250

NEW
NEW

NEW
NEW
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7.62x39mm

HK 4.6x30

223 Rem

300 Blackoout

308 W
in

30-06 Springfield

Some days, it’s all about punching holes and ringing steel. Fiocchi’s Range Dynamics centerfire 

rifle cartridges have you covered for high-volume fun, equipment testing, and skill development. 

Available for all the popular chamber sizes, Range Dynamics ammunition utilizes flight-stable full 

metal jacket boat tail bullets combined with the same high-quality components and construction 

serious shooters have come to expect from Fiocchi.

RANGE DYNAMICS

RANGE DYNAMICS
ITEM NUMBER CALIBER TYPE GR. FPS

762X39A 7.62x39mm FMJ 123 2375

46EXA HK 4.6x30 FMJ 40 1900

223A 223 Rem FMJBT 55 3240

223C 223 Rem FMJBT 62 3000

223FRG20 233 Rem FRANGIBLE 45 3200

300BLKC 300 Blackout FMJBT 150 1850

300BLKSUB 300 Blackout HPBT 220 1020

308A 308 Win FMJBT 150 2890

3006A 30-06 Springfield FMJBT 150 3000

C
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FIR

E
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Fiocchi’s centerfire pistol ammo blends Old World craftsmanship with industry leading 

material technology and component engineering to deliver ammunition that meets the 

accuracy and dependability requiRements of the most demanding shooters.

A PATTERN OF  

SUCCESS
DEPENDABLE ACCURACY EVERY SINGLE TIME. 

BULLET
High-quality materials combine with 

precision manufacturing to create bullets 

with predictable flight characteristics 

and terminal performance.

PRIMER
Fiocchi primers are more sensitive 

and responsive for consistent and 

reliable ignition, every time.

BRASS CASE
Fiocchi makes brass cases with the ideal 
hardness and dimensional tolerances to 
ensure reliable function.

POWDER
Extensive powder testing and load development 

means powder charges with stable burn rates 

essential for accuracy.
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380 Auto

38 Special + P

9mm Luger

357 Magnum

45 Auto

Experience a revolution in concealed carry ammunition. Built with precision, this new Jacketed 

Hollow Point projectile features precut serrations in the lead-alloy core, surrounded by a heavy 

copper jacket, engineered for precisely regulated expansion. Optimized for performance out of 

short barrels, but tough enough to withstand full size handgun velocities this projectile holds 

together perfectly and delivers unmatched performance, and the proprietary design ensures 

consistent expansion and terminal performance, giving you confidence in every shot.

CovertX
C
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E

COVERTX
ITEM NUMBER CALIBER TYPE GR. FPS

380CCWA 380 Auto Jacketed Hollow Point 95 1015

38CCWA 38 Special + P Jacketed Hollow Point 125 1100

9CCWB 9mm Luger Jacketed Hollow Point 124 1115

357CCWA 357 Magnum Jacketed Hollow Point 125 1425

45CCWB 45 Auto Jacketed Hollow Point 230 875
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32 Auto

380 Auto

9mm Luger

38 Special

357 Magnum
40 S&W

 

44 Special

10mm Auto

44 Magnum

45 Auto

For personal and home protection or the “mean street” beat, Fiocchi Defense Dynamics covers 

all the bases. Ranging from .32 Auto through the hard-hitting .44 Magnum and .45 Auto, Defense 

Dynamics cartridges are centered around precision-manufactured jacketed and semi-jacketed 

hollow point projectiles to provide maximum defense performance at a reasonable price.

DEFENSE DYNAMICS
C
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E

DEFENSE DYNAMICS
ITEM NUMBER CALIBER TYPE GR. FPS

32APHP 32 Auto SJHP 60 1100

380APHP 380 Auto JHP 90 975

9APBHP 9mm Luger JHP 124 1,100

9APDHP 9mm Luger JHP 147 975

9APHP 9mm Luger JHP 115 1175

38B 38 Special JHP 158 850

38E 38 Special JHP 148 750

38F 38 Special JHP 125 1000

357B 357 Magnum JHP 158 1220

357D 357 Magnum JHP 125 1450

357E 357 Magnum JHP 148 1310

40SWC 40 S&W JHP 165 1100

40SWE 40 S&W JHP 180 1000

10APHP 10mm Auto JHP 180 1250

44SA500 44 Special SJHP 200 900

44A500 44 Magnum JSP 240 1310

44B500 44 Magnum SJHP 200 1475

44D500 44 Magnum JHP 240 1330

45B500 45 Auto JHP 200 890

45T500 45 Auto JHP 230 850
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DEFENSE DYNAMICS
ITEM NUMBER CALIBER TYPE GR. FPS

46EXB HK 4.6x30 JSP 40 1900

4.6x30 
Built and tested to exacting 
specifications for no-fail 
performance, Defense 
Dynamics satisfies the needs 
of home defenders and 
defense professionals alike.

With multiple flavors of 5.7x28mm ammunition, the fun-factor with your pistol or carbine just 

grew exponentially! Whether achieving ballistic performance with the 40gr. tipped-hollow point, 

enjoying the sounds of silence with the 62gr. subsonic, or dumping mags with our bulk pack FMJ, 

all will perform flawlessly and are unmatched in the industry!

5.7x28mm
C

EN
TER

FIR
E

5.7x28mm
ITEM NUMBER CALIBER TYPE GR. FPS

57FMJ40 5.7x28mm Full Metal Jacket 40 1700

57JF35 5.7x28mm Jacketed Frangible 35 1750

57PT40 5.7x28mm Tipped Hollow Point 40 1750

57SUB62 5.7x28mm Subsonic Full Metal Jacket 62 1050
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357 Magnum

10mm Auto

44 Magnum

45 Colt

Fiocchi’s newest addition to the Hyperformance Hunt lineup - Handgun Hunting and Wilderness 

Defense ammunition utilizing the venerable Barnes XPB, all copper hollow point. This hard-hitting 

projectile features exceptional weight retention, controlled expansion, and deep penetration. 

Ammunition that is built for the conditions and demands of the modern hunter!
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HYPERFORMANCE HUNT
ITEM NUMBER CALIBER TYPE GR. FPS

357BA 357 Magnum Barnes XPB 140 1250

10BA 10mm Auto Barnes XPB 155 1165

44MBA 44 Magnum Barnes XPB 225 1240

45LCBA 45 Colt Barnes XPB 200 1010

HYPERFORMANCE HUNT 
HUNT & WILDERNESS DEFENSE
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25 Auto

32 Auto

32 S&W
 Long

380 Auto

9mm Luger

357 Sig

357 Magnum

38 Special

40 S&W

10mm Auto

45 Auto

45 Colt

Whether you are spooling up for the next competition or honing your defensive handgun skills, 

it all comes down to time on the range pulling triggers. For regular practice sessions and high-

volume training days, Fiocchi Range Dynamics ammo is the right choice. These cartridges feature 

full metal jacket bullets in several weights to help match your defensive carry ammo, allowing your 

training efforts to translate to real-world defense performance.

RANGE DYNAMICS
C
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E

RANGE DYNAMICS
ITEM NUMBER CALIBER TYPE GR. FPS

25AP 25 Auto FMJ 50 800

32AP 32 Auto FMJ 73 1000

32SWLA 32 S&W Long FMJ 97 800

380AP 380 Auto FMJ 95 960

380ARD 380 Auto FMJ 95 960

9AP 9mm Luger FMJ 115 1200

9APB 9mm Luger FMJ 124 1150

9APD 9mm Luger FMJ 147 975

9APE 9mm Luger FMJ 158 850

357SIGAP 357 Sig FMJ 124 1350

38A 38 Special FMJ 130 950

38C 38 Special LRN 158 880

38G 38 Special FMJ 158 730

38LA 38 Special LWC 148 730

38SA 38 Super FMJ 129 1150

357F 357 Magnum FMJTC 142 1420

357GCMJ 357 Magnum CMJFP 158 1220

40SWA 40 S&W FMJTC 170 1020

40SWD 40 S&W FMJTC 180 1000

40SWF 40 S&W FMJTC 1656 1020

10AP 10mm Auto FMJTC 180 1250

45A 45 Auto FMJ 230 860

45LCCMJ 45 Colt CMJ 255 750
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COWBOY ACTION 
Blends Old-World craftsmanship with smokeless powder, coated bullets, 
and non-corrosive primers for smooth, reliable shooting.

COWBOY ACTION
ITEM NUMBER CALIBER TYPE GR. FPS

32LA 32 S&W Long LWC 100 730

32SWLL 32 S&W Long LFP 97 800

38SWSHL 38 S&W Short LRN 145 720

38CA 38 Special LFP 158 640

4440CA 44-40 Win LRNFP 210 725

44SCA 44 Special LFP 210 750

44SWR 44 S&W Russian LRN 247 820

45LCCA 45 Colt LRNFP 250 750

38SWSHA 38 S&W Short FMJ 145 720

COWBOY ACTION (RIFLE)
ITEM NUMBER CALIBER TYPE GR. FPS

4570A 45-70 Govt LRNFP 405 1185

HERITAGE
ITEM NUMBER CALIBER TYPE GR. FPS

765A 30 Luger FMJ 93 1200

762A 7.62 Nagant FMJ 97 785

765B 30 Luger SJSP 93 1210

762TOK 7.62 Tokarev FMJ 85 1525

763A 7.63 Mauser FMJ 88 1425

8G 8mm Gasser FMJ 126 790

8L 8mm Lebel FMJ 111 880

8S 8mm Steyr FMJ 113 1070

9MAK 9mm Makarov FMJ 95 1020

9SA 9mm Steyr FMJ 115 1080

9X18 9x18mm Ultra FMJTC 100 1065

9X21 9x21mm IMI FMJTC 123 1220

455A 455 Webley LRN 262 850

As one of the world’s oldest ammunition manufacturers, Fiocchi knows the classics quite well. 

We developed our Heritage line of ammo to merge state-of-the-art materials and manufacturing 

processes with Old-World craftsmanship, a hallmark of Fiocchi cartridges for over 145 years. 

Fiocchi’s Heritage is the perfect companion for classic and heirloom firearms that are not ready 

for the collector box.

HERITAGE
C

EN
TER

FIR
E
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RANGE DYNAMICS 
Fiocchi .22LR offers 40-grain bullets 
for training and fun.

RANGE DYNAMICS
ITEM NUMBER CALIBER TYPE GR. FPS

22FLRN 22 LR LRN 40 1050

22FWMC 22 Win Mag TMJ 40 1900

Small game hunting and silhouette shooting are BACK, and Fiocchi helps you get the most out of 

your field and range adventures with bulk-quantity Field Dynamics .22LR cartridges. Offered in 40- 

and 38-grain bullet weights, Field Dynamics .22LR is available in copper-plated round nose and 

copper-plated hollow point for optimal terminal performance on small game and varmints. For a 

more discrete noise signature, check out our subsonic .22LR hollow point.

FIELD DYNAMICS
R
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FIELD DYNAMICS
ITEM NUMBER CALIBER TYPE GR. FPS

22FFHVCR 22 LR CPRN 40 1250

22FHPSUB 22 LR HP 40 1060

22FHVCHP 22 LR CPHP 38 1250

22FHVCRN 22 LR CPRN 40 1250

22FWMA 22 Win Mag JSP 40 1910

22FWMB 22 Win Mag JHP 40 1910
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DELTA WATERFOWL 
Delta Waterfowl works to produce 
ducks through intensive management 
programs and the conservation of 
breeding duck habitats. Delta conducts 
vital waterfowl research and promotes 
and protects the future of waterfowl 
hunting tradition in North America. 
Visit deltawaterfowl.org

BOONE AND 
CROCKETT CLUB 
The Boone and Crockett Club promotes 
guardianship and visionary management 
of big game and associated wildlife in 
North America. The Club maintains 
the highest standards of fair chase 
sportsmanship and habitat stewardship. 
Visit boone-crockett.org

PHEASANTS FOREVER 
Pheasants Forever’s mission is to conserve 
pheasants, quail, and other wildlife through 
habitat improvements, public access, 
education, and conservation advocacy 
so that current and future generations 
of hunters and conservationists are able 
to enjoy abundant populations of wild 
pheasants, quail, and other wildlife. 
Visit pheasantsforever.org

QUAIL FOREVER 
Quail Forever is a nonprofit organization 
dedicated to conserving and preserving 
quail and other upland bird species 
and their habitats. With a passionate 
community of hunters, conservationists, 
and outdoor enthusiasts, Quail Forever 
works tirelessly to restore and enhance 
critical habitats for quail, pheasants, and 
other wildlife. 
Visit quailforever.org

NATIONAL WILD 
TURKEY FEDERATION 
The National Wild Turkey Federation is 
dedicated to the conservation of the 
wild turkey and the preservation of our 
hunting heritage. 
Visit nwtf.org

ROCKY MOUNTAIN  
ELK FOUNDATION 
The Rocky Mountain Elk Foundation 
advances its mission with a programmatic 
focus on land conservation and access, 
habitat stewardship, wildlife management, 
and advocacy on behalf of elk,  
conservation, and hunting. 
Visit rmef.org

NATIONAL SPORTING 
CLAYS ASSOCIATION 
The NSCA is dedicated to the development 
of the sport at all levels of participation and 
vows to create an atmosphere of healthy 
competition and meaningful fellowship within 
its membership. Shooters who wish to 
compete can enter sporting clay tournaments 
and be competitive immediately. The NSCA 
also offers the hunter a recreational target 
shooting sport that will strengthen hunting and 
gun safety skills and extend “hunting” seasons. 
Visit nsca.org

AMATEUR 
TRAPSHOOTING 
ASSOCIATION 
The ATA serves as the faithful protector 
of the sport of trapshooting. As the 
largest clay target shooting organization 
in the world, the ATA governs the sport’s 
rules and regulations and seeks ways to 
further enhance the sport and increase 
participation. 
Visit shootata.com

NATIONAL SKEET 
SHOOTING ASSOCIATION 
The National Skeet Shooting Association 
(NSSA) is an organization dedicated to 
promoting and governing the sport of skeet 
shooting in the United States. NSSA provides 
a platform for enthusiasts and competitors 
to engage in organized skeet shooting events, 
uphold safety standards, and advance the 
sport’s development through education and 
camaraderie. 
Visit mynssa.org

NATIONAL RIFLE 
ASSOCIATION 
The National Rifle Association is America’s 
longest-standing civil rights organization. 
Together with our more than five million 
members, the NRA is a proud defender of 
history’s patriots and diligent protectors of 
the Second Amendment. 
Visit nra.org

SCHOLASTIC CLAY 
TARGET PROGRAM 
The Scholastic Clay Target Program is the 
largest, fastest-growing, and most exciting 
youth clay target program in the US. We 
provide students from elementary through 
high school and college the chance to 
compete in sports such as trap, skeet, and 
sporting clays. As well as Olympic disciplines 
like bunker trap and international skeet. 
Visit mysctp.com

NATIONAL SHOOTING 
SPORTS FOUNDATION 
The National Shooting Sports Foundation 
(NSSF) is the trade association for the firearms 
industry.  Since its founding in 1961, the NSSF 
has sought to represent the broad scope of the 
hunting and shooting sports industry. Members 
include manufacturers of sporting firearms 
and ammunition, a wide array of accessories 
and equipment manufacturers, as well as 
distributors, retailers, shooting ranges, and 
many other companies and organizations in the 
hunting and shooting sports community. 
Visit nssf.org

INTERNATIONAL  
FITASC FEDERATION 
FITASC believes more than ever that the goal it 
strives for with such zeal defends the interests 
of all shooters; furthermore, its actions, 
coupled with the support of its members, 
play an important role in the development 
and success at an international level of the 
sport which FITASC has overseen since 1921. 
FITASC’s wide-ranging actions and the success 
of its new disciplines are a testament to the 
federation’s enterprising and initiative spirit. 
Visit fitasc.org

ATA - ACADEMICS, 
INTEGRITY AND 
MARKSMANSHIP 
AIM is the OFFICIAL youth program of the 
Amateur Trapshooting Association AIM 
is a great way to get your child involved in 
the thrilling and unique lifetime sport of 
Trapshooting. It also is an excellent way for 
them to learn firearm safety from a certified 
coach. AIM instills values and a sense of 
community responsibility. AIM offers the 
experience of team competition on a level 
playing field. 
Visit aim4ata.com

PARTNERSHIPS
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VISIT FIOCCHIUSA.COM FOR MORE SPECIFICATIONS.

BACKWOODS HUNTER
VELOCITY IN FEET PER SECOND +/- 10 FT/S ENERGY IN FEET PER POUND +/- 5 FT/P TRAJECTORY DROP B.C

ITEM NUMBER CALIBER GRAIN TYPE MUZZLE 100 Y. 200 Y. 300 Y. 400 Y. 500 Y. MUZZLE 100 Y. 200 Y. 300 Y. 400 Y. 500 Y. 100 Y. 200 Y. 300 Y. 400 Y. 500 Y.

243CHA 243 WIN 80 COPPER HP 3415 3111 2827 2562 2311 2074 2072 1719 1420 1166 949 764 0 -2.1 -8.6 -20.4 -38.7 0.34

270CHA 270 WIN 130 COPPER HP 3100 2839 2594 2361 2140 1932 2774 2327 1942 1609 1322 1077 0 -2.8 -10.9 -25.1 -47 0.37

65CMCHA 6.5 CREEDMOOR 120 COPPER HP 2900 2657 2427 2209 2002 1807 2241 1881 1570 1300 1068 870 0 -3.4 -12.8 -29.3 -54.5 0.38

7MM08CHA 7MM-08 140 COPPER HP 2825 2598 2382 2176 1981 1797 2481 2098 1764 1472 1220 1004 0 -3.7 -13.5 -30.7 -56.8 0.4

7RMCHA 7MM REM MAG 160 COPPER HP 2935 2696 2470 2255 2051 1858 3060 2583 2168 1807 1494 1226 0 -3.3 -12.3 -28.2 -52.3 0.39

308CHB 308 WIN 150 COPPER HP 2900 2669 2450 2241 2042 1855 2801 2373 1999 1673 1389 1145 0 -3.4 -12.6 -28.8 -53.3 0.4

3006CHA 30-06 SPRINGFIELD 150 COPPER HP 2950 2716 2495 2284 2083 1893 2898 2458 2073 1737 1445 1194 0 -3.2 -12 -27.6 -51.1 0.4

300WMCHA 300 WIN MAG 165 COPPER HP 3100 2864 2641 2428 2225 2032 3521 3005 2555 2160 1814 1513 0 -2.7 -10.5 -24.1 -44.9 0.41

FIELD DYNAMICS
VELOCITY IN FEET PER SECOND +/- 10 FT/S ENERGY IN FEET PER POUND +/- 5 FT/P TRAJECTORY DROP B.C

ITEM NUMBER CALIBER GRAIN TYPE MUZZLE 100 Y. 200 Y. 300 Y. 400 Y. 500 Y. MUZZLE 100 Y. 200 Y. 300 Y. 400 Y. 500 Y. 100 Y. 200 Y. 300 Y. 400 Y. 500 Y.

204HVA 204 RUGER 32 V-MAX 4125 3559 3061 2616 2212 1846 1282 983 744 553 403 290 0 -1.3 -6.3 -16.5 -33.8 0.21

204HVB 204 RUGER 40 V-MAX 3700 3302 2939 2604 2293 2003 1239 974 757 580 437 326 0 -2 -8.6 -21.9 -44.5 0.21

222HVA 222 REM 50 V-MAX 3200 2799 2432 2094 1784 1511 1216 968 767 602 467 356 0 -3 -11.9 -28.8 -56.8 0.242

22250B 22-250 REM 55 PSP 3650 3192 2781 2405 2059 1745 2420 2086 1791 1529 1297 1095 0 -1.9 -8.4 -20.9 -41.7 0.453

22250HVB 22-250 REM 40 V-MAX 4100 3510 2994 2535 2120 1747 1270 1052 864 704 568 456 0 -1.3 -6.6 -17.4 -36 0.20

22250HVD 22-250 REM 55 V-MAX 3650 3226 2843 2491 2165 1864 1209 927 702 523 382 274 0 -1.3 -6.6 -17.4 -36 0.255

223B50 223 REM 55 PSP 3230 2814 2436 2088 1770 1491 2380 2001 1782 1501 1256 1103 0 -2.9 -11.8 -28.7 -56.8 0.235

223FHVA 223 REM 50 V-MAX 3300 2889 2515 2170 1851 1571 2420 2108 1829 1579 1357 1161 0 -3.6 -13.1 -29.4 -57.5 0.240

223FHVB 223 REM 40 V-MAX 3650 3117 2646 2270 1836 1501 1239 974 757 580 437 326 0 -3.5 -13.1 -29.9 -57.2 0.275

223HVA50 223 REM 50 V-MAX 3300 2889 2515 2170 1854 1571 1140 937 767 629 520 439 0 -2.7 -11 -26.7 -52.6 0.242

223HVB50 223 REM 40 V-MAX 3650 3117 2646 2270 1836 1501 2436 2098 1798 1532 1298 1093 0 -2.1 -9.2 -23.5 -48.3 0.20

223HVC50 223 REM 55 V-MAX 3240 2855 2502 2175 1873 1602 1902 1297 859 566 399 316 0 -2.8 -11.2 -27 -52.8 0.255

243SPD 243 WIN 100 PSP 3050 2814 2590 2378 2175 1982 2620 2257 1936 1651 1401 1182 0 -2.9 -11 -25.3 -47 0.405

270SPB 270 WIN 130 PSP 3010 2778 2559 2349 2150 1960 2617 2275 1970 1692 1445 1229 0 -3 -11.4 -26.1 -48.3 0.409

3006B 30-06 SPRINGFIELD 150 PSP 2910 2667 2436 2217 2010 1815 2782 2354 1981 1655 1373 1130 0 -3.4 -12.7 -29.1 -54.1 0.38

3006C 30-06 SPRINGFIELD 165 PSP 2800 2576 2364 2161 1968 1787 2649 2219 1848 1526 1250 1016 0 -3.8 -13.8 -31.3 -57.7 0.404

3006D 30-06 SPRINGFIELD 180 PSP 2700 2504 2316 2137 1965 1802 2743 2355 2010 1707 1440 1209 0 -4.1 -14.6 -32.9 -60.1 0.452 

3030B 30-30 WIN 150 FSP  2390 2029 1703 1422 1199 1051 2671 2283 1941 1640 1378 1150 0 -7.7 -29.5 -72.8 -146.2 0.186

3030C 30-30 WIN 170 FSP 2200 1827 1501 1240 1066 961 2753 2358 2011 1704 1435 1201 0 -9.4 -35.6 -86.5 -170.6 0.189

300WMB 300 WIN. MAG 180 PSP 3000 2790 2591 2399 2216 2041 2849 2430 2062 1739 1456 1211 0 -3 -11.2 -25.4 -46.7 0.452

308B 308 WIN 150 PSP 2820 2581 2355 2141 1937 1747 2997 2542 2145 1798 1497 1237 0 -3.6 -13.6 -31.4 -58.4 0.38

308D 308 WIN 165 PSP 2700 2496 2302 2116 1939 1772 2872 2432 2047 1710 1419 1169 0 -4.1 -14.7 -33.5 -61 0.435

4570B 45-70 GOV. 300 HPFN 1900 1530 1236 N/A N/A N/A 2924 2535 2189 1880 1606 1365 0 -13.6 -50 -117.9 -225.1 0.185

65CMB 6.5 CREEDMOOR 129 PSP 2820 2616 2420 2233 2055 1885 3572 2973 2463 2026 1651 1333 0 -3.6 -13.1 -29.7 -54.5 0.445

7RMA 7MM REM. MAG. 139 PSP 3150 2933 2728 2531 2343 2162 3597 3138 2730 2364 2038 1748 0 -2.6 -9.8 -22.5 -41.5 0.453

7RMB 7MM REM. MAG. 175 INTKL FB 2850 2652 2462 2280 2106 1939 3548 3134 2760 2423 2118 1844 0 -3.5 -12.7 -28.6 -52.4 0.462

7MM08B 7MM-08 REM. 139 PSP 2800 2600 2409 2226 2050 1883 3645 3215 2829 2480 2166 1884 0 -3.7 -13.3 -30 -55.1 0.453

HYPERFORMANCE HUNT
VELOCITY IN FEET PER SECOND +/- 10 FT/S ENERGY IN FEET PER POUND +/- 5 FT/P TRAJECTORY DROP B.C

ITEM NUMBER CALIBER GRAIN TYPE MUZZLE 100 Y. 200 Y. 300 Y. 400 Y. 500 Y. MUZZLE 100 Y. 200 Y. 300 Y. 400 Y. 500 Y. 100 Y. 200 Y. 300 Y. 400 Y. 500 Y.

243HSB 243 WIN 95 SST 2950 2688 2440 2206 1985 1778 1270 1052 864 704 568 456 0 -3.3 -12.5 -28.9 -54.1 0.355

243SCA 243 WIN 90 SCIROCCO 3100 2869 2649 2440 2240 2050 1493 1094 796 571 399 271 0 -2.6 -10.2 -24 -44.5 0.419

260HSA 260 REM 129 SST 2800 2613 2434 2261 2096 1938 3156 2732 2355 2020 1723 1461 0 -3.6 -13.1 -29.4 -53.6 0.485

270HSB 270 WIN 150 SST 2860 2685 2516 2354 2197 2046 508 474 446 421 399 380 0 -3.3 -12.2 -27.3 -49.6 0.525

270SCA 270 WIN 130 SCIROCCO 3050 2837 2634 2440 2255 2077 1140 937 767 629 520 439 0 -2.8 -10.7 -24.4 -45 0.45

3006GKB 30-06 SPRINGFIELD 165 HPBT GK 2850 2599 2362 2137 1925 1726 1902 1371 966 673 479 368 0 -3.7 -13.6 -31.2 -59.8 0.224

3006HSC 30-06 SPRINGFIELD 180 SST 2675 2491 2315 2145 1983 1829 2436 2098 1798 1532 1298 1093 0 -4.1 -14.8 -33 -60 0.48

3006SCA 30-06 SPRINGFIELD 165 SCIROCCO 2875 2679 2491 2311 2138 1973 2620 2257 1936 1651 1401 1182 0 -3.4 -12.3 -27.8 -51 0.47

300BLKHA 300 AAC BLACKOUT 125 SST 2200 1944 1708 1496 1312 1166 2619 2276 1969 1695 1452 1239 0 -7.7 -27.3 -62.99 -118.5 0.305

300WMHSA 300 WIN. MAG 180 SST 3000 2802 2613 2432 2258 2091 2724 2320 1965 1654 1383 1148 0 -2.9 -11 -24.9 -45.7 0.48

300WMSCA 300 WIN. MAG 180 SCIROCCO 3020 2836 2660 2491 2328 2171 2760 2284 1870 1516 1218 976 0 -2.8 -10.6 -23.9 -43.7 0.52

308HSA 308 WIN 150 SST 2860 2639 2429 2229 2037 1857 2671 2283 1941 1640 1378 1150 0 -3.4 -12.7 -29.3 -54.2 0.415

308HSC 308 WIN 180 SST 2570 2390 2218 2053 1895 1745 2659 2299 1978 1693 1441 1221 0 -4.6 -16.3 -36.3 -66 0.48

308SCA 308 WIN 150 SCIROCCO 2875 2661 2457 2262 2076 1899 2709 2337 2007 1714 1456 1230 0 -3.4 -12.6 -28.6 -52.7 0.43

65CMHSA 6.5 CREEDMOOR 129 SST 2820 2632 2452 2279 2113 1954 2838 2472 2145 1852 1591 1361 0 -3.5 -12.9 -28.9 -51.6 0.485

65CMSCA 6.5 CREEDMOOR 130 SCIROCCO 2820 2660 2505 2356 2212 2073 2860 2480 2141 1839 1572 1337 0 -3.4 -12.4 -27.6 -50 0.571

7MM08HSA 7MM-08 REM. 139 SST 2800 2613 2434 2262 2097 1939 3028 2629 2274 1957 1675 1427 0 -3.6 -13.1 -29.4 -54.5 0.486

7RMHSA 7MM REM. MAG. 154 SST 3100 2915 2737 2567 2403 2244 3597 3112 2682 2301 1963 1665 0 -2.6 -9.8 -22.4 -41 0.525

7RMSCA 7MM REM. MAG. 150 SCIROCCO 3100 2911 2731 2557 2390 2229 3597 3138 2730 2364 2038 1748 0 -2.6 -9.9 -22.5 -41.2 0.515

HYPERFORMANCE MATCH
VELOCITY IN FEET PER SECOND +/- 10 FT/S ENERGY IN FEET PER POUND +/- 5 FT/P TRAJECTORY DROP B.C

ITEM NUMBER CALIBER GRAIN TYPE MUZZLE 100 Y. 200 Y. 300 Y. 400 Y. 500 Y. MUZZLE 100 Y. 200 Y. 300 Y. 400 Y. 500 Y. 100 Y. 200 Y. 300 Y. 400 Y. 500 Y.

223MKC 223 REM 69 HPBT MK 2850 2553 2275 2014 1772 1553 1137 870 657 487 354 253 0 -3.9 -14.5 -34 -64.7 0.301

223MKD 223 REM 77 HPBT MK 2725 2480 2248 2029 1823 1632 1244 998 793 621 481 370 0 -4.2 -15.3 -34.9 -65 0.362

300WMMKE 300 WIN. MAG 190 HPBT MK 2900 2726 2558 2396 2241 2091 2640 2283 1966 1684 1435 1217 0 -4.6 -16.3 -36.3 -47.8 0.533

308MKB 308 WIN 168 HPBT MK 2650 2460 2278 2104 1938 1780 2753 2358 2011 1704 1435 1201 0 -3.4 -12.6 -28.6 -62.3 0.462

308MKD 308 WIN 175 HPBT MK 2595 2420 2252 2090 1929 1778 2782 2354 1981 1655 1373 1130 0 -3.4 -12.8 -35.1 -63.7 0.496

65CMMKC 6.5 CREEDMOOR 142 HPBT MK 2675 2530 2389 2254 2122 1995 2849 2430 2062 1739 1456 1211 0 -3.3 -12.2 -30.9 -55.5 0.611

BALLISTICS
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